

**Tata Technologies Limited - Consolidated Financial Results**

(Rs. Crores)	Quarter Ending Sept		Half Year Ending Sept		Year Ended
	2017	2016	2017	2016	Mar-17
Income					
- Sale of Products and services	658.67	700.61	1,290.24	1,371.43	2,801.95
- Other Income	6.87	6.24	12.99	18.13	36.09
- Total Income	665.54	706.85	1,303.23	1,389.56	2,838.04
Expenditure					
- Cost of Products for Sale	66.32	77.01	132.24	144.86	320.48
- Employee Costs	328.92	329.21	647.15	652.22	1,283.25
- Depreciation	18.04	15.43	35.52	30.36	62.84
- Interest	1.51	1.03	2.94	2.26	4.31
- Other Costs	182.26	186.68	350.41	363.31	707.14
- Total expenditure	597.05	609.36	1,168.26	1,193.01	2,378.02
Profit before exceptional items	68.49	97.49	134.97	196.55	460.02
Exceptional items	4.61	-	4.61	-	6.39
Share of loss of joint venture	-	0.32	-	0.82	1.46
Profit before Tax	63.88	97.17	130.36	195.73	452.17
Tax Expense	17.80	18.74	32.28	43.09	99.18
Profit after Tax	46.08	78.43	98.08	152.64	352.99